



CERTIFICATE No. RINA-PEFC-COC-242

The validity of this certificate shall be verified on https://pefc. org/find-certified

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT CHAIN OF CUSTODY OF

Forest Gorlice sp. z o.o.

ul. Biecka 9, 38-300 Gorlice, Poland

IN THE FOLLOWING OPERATIONAL UNITS

ul. Biecka 9, 38-300 Gorlice, Poland Kamienica 625, 34-608 Kamienica, Poland

AND OPERATIONAL UNITS IN THE FOLLOWING PAGES

IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE STANDARD

PEFC ST 2002:2020, PEFC ST 2001:2020

as amended (www.pefc.org)

FOR THE FOLLOWING FIELD(S) OF ACTIVITIES/PRODUCTS

A primary and secondary processor. Production and sales of products: 030100, 060204, 060203, 071300 – 100% PEFC Certified. Physical separation method. Multisite certificate.

This certificate shall remain the property of RINA and all copies or reproduction of this shall be returned or destroyed if requested by RINA

The validity of this certificate is dependent on an annual/six monthly audit and on a complete review, every five years, of the chain of custody

The use and validity of this certificate are subject to compliance with the RINA document: Rules for the Certification of Chain of Custody of forest products



PRD Nº 002 B

Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual Recognition Agreements First Issue

06.12.2023

06.12.2023

Current issue

Expiry date

05.12.2028

Rosario Distefano Certification EMEA Region Senior Director

RINA Services S.p.A. Via Corsica 12 - 16128 Genova Italy

For the full list of product categories covered by the certificate refer to the database on the site

https://pefc. org/find-certified





Other operational units covered by the Chain of Custody of:

Forest Gorlice sp. z o.o.

Organization operating in accordance with the requirements of the Chain of Custody of the standard

PEFC ST 2002:2020, PEFC ST 2001:2020

Operational units (Registered name - Site address)

1. Forest Gorlice sp. z o.o. ul. Biecka 9 38-300 GORLICE POLAND

2. Forest Gorlice sp. z o.o. Kamienica 625 34-608 KAMIENICA POLAND

RINA-PEFC-COC-242-B

RINA-PEFC-COC-242-A

Specific field(s) of activities



06.12.2023



PRD N° 002 B Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual Recognition Agreements

